
 

Meeting Information: 

Meeting Date & Time: 8/19/2025 10:00 am – 11:15 am (Central) 

Meeting Title: Network Adequacy Data Maintenance Planning Meeting- PTNP 2025 Round 
2 

Called by: Tonmoy Dasgupta, Regulatory Health Link Division 

Mode of meeting Teams 

Attendees  

Attachments* 
(Agenda, Handouts, 
PPTs, etc.): 

Presentation slides, recordings & Explainer for the seeding of retail 
pharmacies.   

* Attachments can be submitted by copying and pasting in this document or by submitting as separate document. 
 

Agenda: 
1) Introductions & housekeeping. 
2) Recap of some areas. 
3) Timeline Overview. 
4) Upcoming PTNP Changes 
5) Questions. 

 

 

Meeting Notes 
1) The meeting started at 10 am and concluded at 11:12 am.  
2) Meeting went according to the script of the slide deck. Recording provided in place of detailed notes  

 

Action items 

 

Q&A (Paraphrased) 

1) Question: How closely does the Department follow CCIIO provider definitions? There is a gap because 
optometrists were not included but was available in the PTNP.  
Answer: AID follows the taxonomic definitions provided by CMS but not the compatibility matrix and 
flow charts used by CMS. If Optometrists were not a part of the CMS’s definition they would not be 
listed in the PTNP 

2) Question: Can you provide more details on the scoring system used on the NPPES and NCPDP data to 
get the PTNP retail pharmacy list? We need to tell our folks what to do.  
Answer: Details of the scoring system was avoided in the meeting because of the complexity of the 
details. The Department could explain the scoring system separately as a meeting artifact. 
 

 

  



Attendee List 

It is possible that multiple people used a single login. The Department is not resolving the following 

based on Introductions as people did join after the roll call.   

Name Email 
Tonmoy Dasgupta Tonmoy.Dasgupta@arkansas.gov 
Lisa Watson Lisa.Watson@arkansas.gov 
Johnny Flippo Johnny.Flippo@arkansas.gov 
 15016837023 (Unverified)   
Bruce Donaldson Bruce.Donaldson@arkansas.gov 
Michael Trottier (Unverified)   
McGee, Iris M immcgee@arkbluecross.com 
JD Robinson jrobinson@mainstream-tech.com 
Mark Johnson mark.johnson@CENTENE.COM 
Rein, Adam C adam_c_rein@uhc.com 
Saltaformaggio, Elise SaltaformaggioE@aetna.com 
Jensen, Carla G JensenC@aetna.com 
Abreil Robinson abrobinson@deltadentalar.com 
Carmen Urbach curbach@deltadentalar.com 
Kendra Hall khall@deltadentalar.com 
Elton Pruitt elton.pruitt@mainstream-tech.com 
George F. Gorman GGORMAN@CENTENE.COM 
Whitlock, Michael A (Adam) MAWhitlock@arkbluecross.com 
Michael D. Bevill-Smith Michael.D.BevillSmith@Qualchoice.com 
Bishamber, Debbie BishamberD@aetna.com 
Erica Williams (Unverified)   
Lacey Thacker Lacey.Thacker@mainstream-tech.com 
Andrade, Fernando (Regulatory Affairs) fernando.andrade@uhc.com 
Jenn Reed (Unverified)   
Brittnee M. Breze Brittnee.M.Breze@CENTENE.com 
 12066044830 (Unverified)   
 15013712755 (Unverified)   
Chantel Allbritton Chantel.Allbritton@arkansas.gov 
Bryan W. Meldrum BMELDRUM@CENTENE.COM 
Anderson, Marie A marie.anderson@uhc.com 
Jimmy Harris Jimmy.Harris@arkansas.gov 

 


